

BID TABULATION FOR ALL BIDS
 RECEIVED AT 115 North Main Street, Statesboro, GA 30458
 ON August 25th, 2020, at 2:30 P.M.

PARKER ENGINEERING, LLC
 36 COURTLAND STREET, SUITE B
 STATESBORO, GA 30458

PROJECT:		BIDDERS:										
Bulloch County Commissioners Highpoint Circle Road Construction PROJECT NO.: PE20116		Sikes Brothers, Inc. 150 Alaine Avenue Metter, GA 30439										
		Ella Wood Contracting, Inc. PO Box 2041 Statesboro, GA 30459										
		Mill Creek Construction 347 Woodrum Road Statesboro, GA 30461										
		Griffin Contracting, Inc. 122 Pipemakers Circle Pooler, GA 31322										
		Reeves Construction Company 100 Morgan Industrial Boulevard Garden City, GA 31408										
ITEM NO.	QTY. UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ITEM 1 - Erosion Control												
a.	1	LS	Permanent/Temporary Grassing complete including seeding, optional hydro seeding, mulch, establish an acceptable stand of grass	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,650.00
b.	1600	LF	Sd1-S, Sill Fence-Sensitive	2.50	\$ 4,000.00	2.75	\$ 4,400.00	3.50	\$ 5,600.00	3.50	\$ 5,600.00	3.50
c.	2	EA	Co. Construction Exit	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,000.00
d.	50	SY	St. Outlet Protection - Type 3 Rip-Rap	35.00	\$ 1,750.00	52.00	\$ 2,600.00	60.00	\$ 3,000.00	120.00	\$ 6,000.00	120.25
e.	80	EA	Ch-Hh, Haybale Checkdam	50.00	\$ 4,000.00	85.00	\$ 6,800.00	70.00	\$ 5,600.00	85.00	\$ 6,800.00	78.10
f.	1	LS	NPPES Storm Water Monitoring	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	4,000.00
ITEM 2 - Site Work												
a.	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	13,806.90	\$ 13,806.90	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	43,700.00
b.	1	LS	Grading Complete	33,066.55	\$ 33,066.55	30,710.00	\$ 30,710.00	49,900.00	\$ 49,900.00	74,200.00	\$ 74,200.00	107,500.00
c.	1	LS	Traffic Control	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	24,743.90
d.	20	SY	8" Concrete Driveways	75.00	\$ 1,500.00	55.00	\$ 1,100.00	75.00	\$ 1,500.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	100.00
e.	15	TN	1 1/2" Driveway Asphalt Overlay	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	82.55	\$ 1,238.25	90.00	\$ 1,350.00	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	720.00
f.	295	SY	4" GAB Driveways	12.00	\$ 3,540.00	8.95	\$ 2,640.25	12.00	\$ 3,540.00	15.00	\$ 4,425.00	13.15
g.	150	LF	Remove Wire Fence	7.50	\$ 1,125.00	3.00	\$ 450.00	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	5.00	\$ 750.00	3.00
ITEM 3 - Storm Drainage Improvements												
a.	150	LF	Remove 15" RCP	5.00	\$ 750.00	13.20	\$ 1,980.00	15.00	\$ 2,250.00	14.00	\$ 2,100.00	34.60
b.	64	LF	Remove 18" RCP	5.00	\$ 320.00	13.20	\$ 844.80	15.00	\$ 960.00	14.00	\$ 896.00	40.55
c.	36	LF	Remove 24" RCP	5.00	\$ 180.00	13.20	\$ 475.20	15.00	\$ 540.00	14.00	\$ 504.00	45.90
d.	30	LF	Remove 15" HDPE	5.00	\$ 150.00	13.20	\$ 396.00	12.00	\$ 360.00	14.00	\$ 420.00	42.45
e.	30	LF	Remove 18" HDPE	5.00	\$ 150.00	13.20	\$ 396.00	12.00	\$ 360.00	14.00	\$ 420.00	42.45
f.	132	LF	18" RCP Pipe	39.00	\$ 7,488.00	55.00	\$ 10,560.00	35.00	\$ 6,720.00	55.00	\$ 10,560.00	67.25
g.	135	LF	18" Polymer Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	38.00	\$ 5,130.00	60.50	\$ 8,167.50	35.00	\$ 4,725.00	55.00	\$ 7,425.00	57.95
h.	60	LF	24" Polymer Coated Corrugated Steel Pipe	46.00	\$ 2,760.00	66.00	\$ 3,960.00	45.00	\$ 2,700.00	65.00	\$ 3,900.00	73.45
i.	8	EA	18" Galvanized Metal End Section	555.00	\$ 4,440.00	495.00	\$ 3,960.00	700.00	\$ 5,600.00	325.00	\$ 2,600.00	655.00
j.	4	EA	24" Galvanized Metal End Section	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	577.50	\$ 2,310.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	715.00
ITEM 4 - Road Improvements												
a.	990	TN	402-3113 - 12.5mm Superpave	81.40	\$ 80,586.00	82.55	\$ 81,724.50	84.00	\$ 83,160.00	96.00	\$ 95,040.00	90.00
b.	8700	SY	310-5060 6" GAB Base	11.70	\$ 101,790.00	12.15	\$ 105,705.00	11.67	\$ 101,528.00	13.75	\$ 119,625.00	14.35
c.	450	GAL	413-1000 Bituminous Tack Coat	2.00	\$ 900.00	0.01	\$ 4.50	3.00	\$ 1,350.00	4.50	\$ 2,025.00	0.01
d.	32	LF	653-1704 - 24" Thermoplastic Stop Bar	15.00	\$ 480.00	16.50	\$ 528.00	30.00	\$ 960.00	16.50	\$ 528.00	15.00
e.	1	LS	636-1014/636-2070 Signs and Posts	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,200.00
f.	1.4	LM	652-2502 - 5" White Edge Stripe (Paint)	650.00	\$ 910.00	1,320.00	\$ 1,848.00	1,275.00	\$ 1,785.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,820.00	1,200.00
g.	1	LM	652-2502 - 5" Yellow Center Stripe (Paint)	650.00	\$ 910.00	1,320.00	\$ 1,848.00	1,275.00	\$ 1,785.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,820.00	1,200.00
h.	1	LS	As-Built Construction Drawings	500.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	6,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 279,275.55	\$ 279,275.55	\$ 298,146.00	\$ 298,146.00	\$ 332,385.90	\$ 332,385.90	\$ 388,808.00	\$ 388,808.00	\$ 494,000.00
BID TOTAL SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR				\$ 279,275.55	\$ 279,275.55	\$ 298,146.00	\$ 298,146.00	\$ 332,385.90	\$ 332,385.90	\$ 388,808.00	\$ 388,808.00	\$ 494,000.00

Contractor errors in red.
 I hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all Bids received on August 25th, 2020 at 2:30 PM.

Linsey Thomas
 Lindsey Thomas, Parker Engineering, LLC

Award made to Sikes Brothers, Inc.